



CHILI SIN CARNE 850g

Theo

INGREDIENTS

Red kidney beans* (30%), water, tomatopulp, *texturised soyafLOUR* (10%), onions, red pepper, tomato concentrate, maize, *peanut oil*, modified maizestarch, sugar, salt, potatostarch, brothpowder (salt, hydrolised colza- and maizeproteins, maltodextrin), herbs and spices, acidifier: citric acid

May contain traces of: gluten, eggs, nuts, mustard, celery, milk

*origin not EN

Manufactured in a facility that also uses meat.

NUTRITIONAL VALUES (Average values per 100g)

Energy:	84 kcal / 353 kJ
Fat:	1.8 g
Saturated fat:	0.33 g
Carbohydrates:	9.9 g
Sugars:	3.4 g
Protein:	5.1 g
Salt:	1.33 g
Dry matter :	22.7 g
Moisture :	77.3 g
Ashes :	2.07 g
Dietary fiber:	3.8 g

STORAGE CONDITION, DIRECTIONS FOR USE AND BEST BEFORE

- Keep dry at room temperature. After opening 2 days consumable if stored at max 7°C

- 3 years after production date under recommended circumstances

(1) heat content in microwave

(2) heat content in a casserole

PACKAGING

12 cans in a cartboard box

can: diameter x height = 99mm x 118.5mm / gross weight = 0,945kg

box: LxWxH = 408mmx307mmx119mm gross weight = 11,6kg

EAN code article: 54 10371 005118

EAN code box:5410371 000472

EURO pallet : 120 cm x 80 cm

Number boxes / layer: 6

Number layer / pallet : 10



HS TARIFF CODE			
20 05 1000			
LIST OF ALLERGENS			
1. cowmilk protein	-	21. peanuts	+
2. Lactose	-	22. Glutamate	-
3. Egg	-	23. Sulphite (E220 - E227)	+*
4. Soya-protein	+	24. BHA-BHT (E320, E321)	-
5. Soya-oil	-	25. Benzoïc acid (E210-E213)	-
6. Gluten	-	26. Paraben (E214-E219)	-
7. wheat	-	27. AZO dye	-
8. Rye	-	28. Tartrazine (E102)	-
9. Saccharose	+	29. Orange yellow S (E110)	-
10. Beef	-	30. Azorubine (E122)	-
11. pork	-	31. Amarant (E123)	-
12. Poultry	-	32. Cochenillered A (E124)	-
13. fish products	-	33. Sorbinic acid (E200 - E203)	-
14. shellfish and seafood	-	34. Cinnamon	-
15. Fructose	+	35. Vanillin	-
16. Maize	+	36. Coriander	-
17. Cacao	-	37. Celery	-
18. Yeast	-	38. Umbelliferae (mustard)	-
19. Pulses	+	39. Molluscs	-
20. Nuts	-	40. Lupine	-

* less than 10 ppm in the final product, doesn't have to be declared.
May contain traces of gluten, eggs, nuts, peanuts, celery, milk, soy and mustard